Detailed information/Instructions containing terms and condition governing the  Contract
as well as tender document are available on the following website :-

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

Details of Tender Deposits:-

Earnest Money Deposit - Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five Thousand Only)
Security Deposit - 3% of Annual Contract value

The tender document contains the following :-
Annexure-I – Scope of work to be performed by the firm.
Annexure-II - Instruction to the firm and main terms & conditions.
Annexure-III -General terms & conditions.

[...]

conditions as detailed in the tender form and its schedules. Please submit your rates in the
prescribed BoQ uploaded alongwith Tender if you are in a position to furnish the requisite services
in accordance with the requirements stated in the attached schedules.

2. A Demand Draft  of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) only in favour of “ICAR (Unit)
IISWC” payable at Dehradun must be deposited alongwih tender bid.  Scan copy of Demand Draft
must be uploaded alongwith technical bid and the hard copy of Demand Draft and declaration in
Annexure-V should be sent to the Asstt.